In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s saaim. Notice of statement of affairs

Insglvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number ’0_ W’? EFI{—‘S—’?’?

THURSDAY

R

*A7LONGER*
27/12/2018 #211

COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Robot Bike Company Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Simon Robert

Surname Haskew

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| St James Court

Street | St James Parade

Post town || Bristol

County/Region |

i[5 [STTT [3CIR T

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Neil Frank oS::?;ilsig:ciggmL tell us about
Surname Vinnicombe another liguidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| St James Court 93::';‘;|'s“:;'c'g§;°tg rell us about
Street | St James Parade another liquidator.

Post town l[ Bristol

County/Region '

vt [B[5[ 7] [3[L[A

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ERCRN GNP PN CHANER

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

it [ [Ffolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Simon Robert Haskew

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

St James Court

| St James Parade
|

Post town

Bristol

County/Region

(e [s[1[ (3Ll

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0117 937 7130

W4 cCheckiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

n Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Robot Bike Company Limited

on the 21 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

(ERTAMIN [ oNEL FARMA
Full Name /ZJFZ//L/ZﬂM //ﬂ/%ﬁWW/

Signed ﬁﬁm& f / / Lt

'18 DEC 208

Dated




Robot Bike Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Cash at Bank 1,682.00 1,592.00
Client Account 5,000.00 5,000.00
Stock & Components 6,300.00
Uncharged assets:
Prepayments 4,000.00 Uncertain
Equipment 2,588.00 3,671.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 16,563.00

18 DEC 2018

( fu



Robot Bike Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,563.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 470374
4,703.74
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,859.26
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
11,859.28
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 408413
Based on floating charge assets of 8,188.26
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7.765.13
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Chargeholder (1} 156,250.00
156,250.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (148,484.87)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) 4,094.13
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,094.13
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 7,884 .32
Employees 15,529.00
HMRC (non VAT) 8,954.00
32,367.32
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (28,273.19)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 148,484 87
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (176,758.06)
Issued and called up capital
Qrdinary Shareholders 118.00
118.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (176,876.06)

Signature /%%/%7;% %f 18 DEC 0@
J
K1



: t jo | abed

621 9LOZ 12qua2ag /1 60°GL0Z “12A 108 Sdl

_.EES_ \\ 7 \N\N\\ \\N§ ainjeubig
ze'880'cll Buiyejol saua g
00°¢6L HSE GZdN ,wh_cmc«:OEccS__ HEﬂoc.z.._O—_.._ csm‘_mcmo .w>®|_ w_._Ouwm>>> P11 2ieis3 @:oumm>>> DOMD
£E'eLO'E ££/665 'alodebulg ‘sauQ swoyxolg 8¢ zodo snbaad JN 1010
66°2L0'P 1oy £ud sy ‘Weyuexdeg ‘peoY SIZUsSHoB 6E pho preudi Sy 0012
00°052'951 44/ 9188 joisug ‘usal9 sudsIsW JUS0sBIY) OBIIQ HEd S0USIDS yleg B jojsug P11 saiBojouysa] V13 LOMD
00'PS6'8 ONE IMN UopucT ‘peoy uojsn gez Jamo| uoisn3 'Joold pIg ‘saundag @ Acusajosu] SWIOISNYD @ anusAay WH 00HD
3 sSsalppy sueN Aoy

siojlpain Auedwon - g
pajtwi Auedwo axig j0qoy
4711 (lei3uan) souhea) ssigbag



0L-€l glQc Jaquadag L}

é§ )

i

| o | afeg

_, . §§\§ \\\\ sineuBIS

8LL 0 vig'zl o0 Bul(jezol seuug /

12400 0 0oLl 0 H1E 158 |03slig sibeapy pAeg Iy 0OMH
‘Spesed sauwef 1§ “UN0Y s3wer 15 ‘g1 (|euad) Jouhel saigdag o/d

12:R)" 0 00L°) it HTE 1S9 [01slig plouly-SHeqOy sswWer JW 00¥H
‘apeled S3WeS 1§ WN0D sawer 15 ‘477 (jenue)) souhel) saigdeg o/fo

809 0 2% 0 HiE 159 (01519 uley suueor sy 00WH
‘apeled SRWES 1S 1IN0 saWer 1§ ‘d17 (jes1ua)) soukel] saigdag o/d

GL8eT 0 000t 0 H1E 154 j03siig SUDMEH malipuy Iy |OHH
‘apeled sswer 15 ‘WN0Y) saWey 1§ ‘dT1 (|e1uad) soukes) saigdeg of3

gl'8¢ 0 000's 0 H1E 1S9 j0isiig ajlemyiuioyfey uApsiy Jw OOHH
‘@peleqd SaLel 15 "WNO) sawer 15 ‘417 (|enuad) Joukes] saigdag of2

09y 0 08y 0 HIE 159 |0isizg Mmoo 009H
‘apeied sauler 3§ ‘1N0D Saluer 1§ ‘g1 (|esuad) Joudes) saiq8ag o/o  JadieH oU3 Weqoy pieuos sy

5182 0 0o0'e 0 H1E 154 j03181g Iswire4 uiwefuag Iy 0044
‘apeled sauwlef 15 'UNOY sawer 1§ ‘dT7 {|enuad) Jouhely salqsag of>

lejoy JBay10 PO joid SWeN Loy

slapjoyaleys - o
pajiwi Auedwo) axig Joqoy
d7171 (lenjuan) soukes) seiqbeg



